



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).1950/2019

Complainant : Sri Pawan Kr. Agarwal

Respondent : The SPIO, Police Station-Silchar Sadar, Silchar

Date of hearing : 01.02.2022

Complaint heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

01.02.2022

The appellant vide his e-mail dated 01.02.2022 informs the Commission that he is undergoing treatment at Hayat Hospital, Guwahati for which he is unable to attend today's hearing.

The SPIO of Silchar Police Station is absent without intimation. The O/c Silchar PS is directed to furnish the name/designation of the SPIO of the Police Station w.e.f. 04.05.2019 till date for taking action under section 20(1) of the RTI Act, 2005. The registry will endorse a copy of the order to the Principal Secretary of Home & Political Deptt., Government of Assam and SP, Cachar Dist. for their information.

Fix next date of hearing on 18.02.2022 at 01:30 PM. This order shall constitute notice for hearing.

Sd/-

(Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).1950/2019

Dtd.01.02.2022

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Home & Political Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati- 6 for information.
- 2. The Superintendent of Police, Cachar, Dist.- Cachar, Assam for information.
- 3. The SPIO, Police Station-Silchar Sadar, Silchar, Dist.- Cachar, Assam, Pin- 788 001 for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally in next date of hearing.
- 4. The O/c, Silchar Police Station, Silchar, Dist.- Cachar, Assam, Pin- 788 001 for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Appellant/Complainant, Sri Pawan Kr. Agarwal, H/No. 8, Bye Lane 2/9, Tarun Nagar, ABC, Guwahati- 781 005 for information. He is directed to present his case personally in next date of hearing.
- 6. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 7. Office File.

lun

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission